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The step taken towards the implemention of these projects are indicat ed below.

(a) Integrated pulp/paper mill in Nagaland

The site development and some civil construction, works are in pro gress. Letters of intent have been issued to the suppliers lor certain items of machinery such as Turbo Alternators, Recovery Boilers etc. It is expected that the orders for major part of plant and machinery will be iisued before the end of March, 73.

<b) Integrated paper/pulp mill in Now gong District Assam

Preliminary arrangements for neces-
•ary infrastructural facilities like water, road etc. have been worked out with Government of Assam, and nego tiations regarding supply of raw materials from certain parts of the State have been finalised. The work relating to collection of data regarding forest, water, soil condition etc has been taken in hahd.

(c) Kerala Newsprint Project

Negotiations with the Government of Kerala for making available the required forest raw materials and other infrastructural facilities have been conducted in detail and agree ments have been reached on almost all the points.

(d) Cachar Paper Project

The detailed Project Report is under examination of Government.

Change in Planning Suggested by I.N.T.U.C.

4099. SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD
VERMA; Will the Minister of PLAN NING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian National Trade Union Congress has submitted a memorandum to the Government wherein it has suggested a change in planning as reported in the "Indian Express” dated the 24th February*
1973; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Govemment thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING fSHRI
MOHAN DHARIA): (a) The Planning Commission is aware of the Press Report but has not received any communication from the Indian National Trade Union Congress in this regard.

(b) Does not arise.

Grant of Extension in Service after
58 yean

4100 SHRI SUKHEDEO PRASAD
VERMA; Will the PRIME MINISTER he pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2286 on 7th March, 1973 regarding guidelines for giving extension in service to Gov ernment servants and state the cate gory-wise number of such Government employees who have been granted ex tension during the year, 1972-73?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSON
NEL (SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA):
Thp information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as possible.

Disturbances at the Anti-Corruption Convention at Chandigarh

4101. SHRI BHAGIRATH BHAN-
WAR: WiU the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Governor of Punjab has submitted a report to the Centre on

